Cambria County Allocations For 2016

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various
municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and
paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act
may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from

the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.
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Municipality
Borough of Ashville
Borough of Brownstown

Borough of Carrolltown
Borough of Cassandra
Borough of Chest Springs
Borough of Cresson
Borough of Daisytown
Borough of Dale

Borough of East Conemaugh
Borough of Ebensburg
Borough of Ehrenfeld
Borough of Ferndale
Borough of Franklin
Borough of Gallitzin
Borough of Geistown
Borough of Hastings
Borough of Lilly

Borough of Lorain
Borough of Loretto
Borough of Nanty Glo
Borough of Northern Cambria
Borough of Patton
Borough of Portage
Borough of Sankertown
Borough of Scalp Level
Borough of South Fork
Borough of Southmont

Borough of Summerhill
Borough of Tunnelhill
Borough of Vintondale
Borough of Westmont

Borough of Wilmore
City of Johnstown
Township of Adams

Ad-Hoc

$18,300.00

FRA

$1,012.22
$3,013.96

$4,468.89
$585.38
$747.28
$7,995.46
$1,458.26
$4,567.54
$4,552.24
$17,981.41
$857.66
$7,057.07
$1,265.17
$7,019.22
$13,385.38
$5,485.04
$4,055.72
$2,958.14
$4,857.12
$11,261.36
$16,071.27
$7,665.83
$11,198.44
$3,025.57
$3,313.54
$3,636.46
$11,891.97

$2,452.10
$1,620.75
$1,640.28
$29,348.13

$977.87

$32,139.97

** |Indicates Regional Payment

Act64

Pension

** $2,738.53
$26,148.75

$16,424.18

$5,692.69
$4,374.64
$87,242.80

$18,197.21

$26,247.87
$26,247.87
$23,162.30

$7,477.39

$13,277.76
$25,878.67
$39,371.81
$18,721.41

$7,195.15
$16,677.54

** $14,357.59

$65,619.69

** $51,270.85

$901,177.11
$28,544.34
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Township of Allegheny
Township of Barr
Township of Blacklick
Township of Cambria
Township of Chest
Township of Clearfield
Township of Conemaugh
Township of Cresson
Township of Croyle
Township of Dean
Township of East Carroll
Township of East Taylor
Township of Elder
Township of Gallitzin
Township of Jackson
Township of Lower Yoder

Township of Middle Taylor
Township of Munster
Township of Portage
Township of Reade
Township of Richland
Township of Stonycreek
Township of Summerhill
Township of Susquehanna
Township of Upper Yoder
Township of Washington
Township of West Carroll
Township of West Taylor
Township of White

$600.00

$13,556.34
$10,628.38
$10,098.34
$36,353.22
$2,421.35
$8,429.53
$10,308.88
$19,206.84
$12,298.70
$1,952.46
$8,858.09
$12,551.64
$5,415.00
$6,987.53
$23,409.66
$13,581.35

$3,586.97
$3,934.68
$17,740.77
$7,511.38
$83,167.18
$13,778.74
$12,018.79
$9,346.72
$28,566.11
$4,355.51
$5,458.14
$3,650.83

$10,823.90
$7,225.69

$74,368.98

$5,910.58
$12,680.01
$25,396.42
$15,652.03

$8,749.29

$30,622.52

$26,247.87
** $19,125.95

$13,974.32

$196,859.07
$44,450.18
$5,477.06
$13,305.94
$61,245.04
$3,915.71

$3,530.62



