Cambria County Allocations For 2016

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

** Indicates Regional Payment

Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Act64	Pension
2016	Borough of Ashville		\$1,012.22		
2016	Borough of Brownstown		\$3,013.96		** \$2,738.53
2016	Borough of Carrolltown		\$4,468.89		\$26,148.75
2016	Borough of Cassandra		\$585.38		
2016	Borough of Chest Springs		\$747.28		
2016	Borough of Cresson		\$7,995.46		\$16,424.18
2016	Borough of Daisytown		\$1,458.26		
2016	Borough of Dale		\$4,567.54		\$5,692.69
2016	Borough of East Conemaugh		\$4,552.24		\$4,374.64
2016	Borough of Ebensburg		\$17,981.41		\$87,242.80
2016	Borough of Ehrenfeld		\$857.66		
2016	Borough of Ferndale		\$7,057.07		\$18,197.21
2016	Borough of Franklin		\$1,265.17		
2016	Borough of Gallitzin		\$7,019.22		\$26,247.87
2016	Borough of Geistown		\$13,385.38		\$26,247.87
2016	Borough of Hastings		\$5,485.04		\$23,162.30
2016	Borough of Lilly		\$4,055.72		\$7,477.39
2016	Borough of Lorain		\$2,958.14		
2016	Borough of Loretto		\$4,857.12		
2016	Borough of Nanty Glo		\$11,261.36		\$13,277.76
2016	Borough of Northern Cambria		\$16,071.27		\$25,878.67
2016	Borough of Patton		\$7,665.83		\$39,371.81
2016	Borough of Portage		\$11,198.44		\$18,721.41
2016	Borough of Sankertown		\$3,025.57		
2016	Borough of Scalp Level		\$3,313.54		
2016	Borough of South Fork		\$3,636.46		\$7,195.15
2016	Borough of Southmont		\$11,891.97		\$16,677.54 ** \$14,357.59
2016	Borough of Summerhill		\$2,452.10		
2016	Borough of Tunnelhill		\$1,620.75		
2016	Borough of Vintondale		\$1,640.28		
2016	Borough of Westmont		\$29,348.13		\$65,619.69 ** \$51,270.85
2016	Borough of Wilmore		\$977.87		
2016	City of Johnstown	\$18,300.00			\$901,177.11
2016	Township of Adams		\$32,139.97		\$28,544.34

2016	Township of Allegheny		\$13,556.34	\$10,823.90
2016	Township of Barr		\$10,628.38	\$7,225.69
2016	Township of Blacklick		\$10,098.34	11,220.00
2016	Township of Cambria		\$36,353.22	\$74,368.98
2016	Township of Chest		\$2,421.35	
2016	Township of Clearfield		\$8,429.53	\$5,910.58
2016	Township of Conemaugh		\$10,308.88	\$12,680.01
2016	Township of Cresson		\$19,206.84	\$25,396.42
2016	Township of Croyle		\$12,298.70	\$15,652.03
2016	Township of Dean		\$1,952.46	
2016	Township of East Carroll		\$8,858.09	\$8,749.29
2016	Township of East Taylor		\$12,551.64	
2016	Township of Elder		\$5,415.00	
2016	Township of Gallitzin		\$6,987.53	
2016	Township of Jackson		\$23,409.66	\$30,622.52
2016	Township of Lower Yoder		\$13,581.35	\$26,247.87 ** \$19,125.95
2016	Township of Middle Taylor		\$3,586.97	
2016	Township of Munster		\$3,934.68	
2016	Township of Portage		\$17,740.77	\$13,974.32
2016	Township of Reade		\$7,511.38	
2016	Township of Richland	\$600.00	\$83,167.18	\$196,859.07
2016	Township of Stonycreek		\$13,778.74	\$44,450.18
2016	Township of Summerhill		\$12,018.79	\$5,477.06
2016	Township of Susquehanna		\$9,346.72	\$13,305.94
2016	Township of Upper Yoder		\$28,566.11	\$61,245.04
2016	Township of Washington		\$4,355.51	\$3,915.71
2016	Township of West Carroll		\$5,458.14	
2016	Township of West Taylor		\$3,650.83	\$3,530.62
2016	Township of White			